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4th International Conference on Small Island Developing States (SIDS)
Charting the Course Toward Resilient Prosperity

Side Event

Organised by the Caribbean Organisation of Supreme Audit Institutions (CAROSAI) in collaboration with the
Supreme Audit Institution of Antigua and Barbuda

May 28, 2024, from 10:00 am to 12 noon (EST) or
9:00 am to 11:00 am Jamaica Time

THEME: Role of SAls in ensuring effective, accountable, and inclusive public institutions for resilient and

sustainable SIDS

Purpose: To bring together SAls from SIDS and the broader INTOSAI community with key stakeholders to reflect
on the contribution of SAls to building effective, accountable, and inclusive institutions for resilience and
sustainability in SIDS.

Time

10:00 —
10:05

10:05-10:10

10:10 —
10:15

10:15 -
10:22

10:22 —
10:29

AGENDA
Activities

Welcome, introduction and overview
of the meeting by the moderator.

Video Message

Why SAs matter in strengthening the
accountability ecosystem of SIDS and
the importance of enhancing SAIs’

Overview of the Region’s perspective
on the role and contribution of SAls in
SIDS.

The implementation of national
initiatives to address climate change
and the oversight role of SAls in the
accountability ecosystem of SIDS to
support governments in the
implementation of policies on climate

The role and contribution of SAls in
planning and implementation of
national climate change adaptation
actions in SIDS.

Speakers

Ms. Aranzazu Guillan Montero
Senior Governance and Public
Administration Officer, UNDESA

Minister Bruno Dantas
INTOSAI Chair, SAI of Brazil

Mrs. Pamela Monroe-Ellis
Secretary General, CAROSAI

Mrs. Diann Black Layne

Director of the Department of the
Environment of Antigua and
Barbuda and Antigua and
Barbuda’s Ambassador for Climate
Change

Mr. Orville Gray

Head of Secretariat, National
Adaptation Plan Global Network,
International Institute for
Sustainable Development (1ISD)



Time

10:29 —
10:34

10:34 —10:41

10:41 —
10:46

10:46 —
10:53

10:53 —
11:00

11:00-
11:03

11:03-11:33

11:33 -
11:45

Activities
Video Message

Experience and initiatives to
strengthen SAls’ capacity to perform
environmental audits in SIDS.

Region’s experience, challenges and
opportunities in conducting
performance audits on public health
resilience, and climate change

Video Message

Region’s experience, challenges and
opportunities in conducting
performance audits on health
resilience, and climate change

SAl’s role and added value to
enhance effective, accountable,
inclusive and resilient institutions for
sustainable development in SIDS.

The significance of SAls' role in SIDS
and how partners can work together
to better support and strengthen SAls
in SIDS.

Lead Commentator

SAI St. Lucia’s experience,
challenges faced, and opportunities
to overcome them.

Plenary discussion and Question &
Answers

Conclusions and closing remarks by
the moderator.

Speakers

Mr. Mohammed Jaleel

Manager Performance Audit
Department, SAl Maldives and Vice
Chair INTOSAI WGEA

Mr. Terrance Bastian
Auditor General, SAl Bahamas

Representative from PASAI

Mrs. Archana Shirsat

Deputy Director General, INTOSAI
Development Initiative (IDI)

Mr. Mathieu Lafreniére

Public Financial Management
Specialist, Global Affairs, Canada

Ms. Yvonne James
Auditor General, SAI St. Lucia

Ms. Aranzazu Guillan Montero
UNDESA

Registration: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85364521892?
pwd=ebNnP7k11NYLB0O85WxTLIVO5ydCga9.1

Meeting ID: 853 6452 1892

Passcode: 674114


https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85364521892?pwd=ebNnP7k11NYLB085WxTLIVO5ydCga9.1

