





## 4th International Conference on Small Island Developing States (SIDS) Charting the Course Toward Resilient Prosperity

## **Side Event**

Organised by the Caribbean Organisation of Supreme Audit Institutions (CAROSAI) in collaboration with the Supreme Audit Institution of Antigua and Barbuda

May 28, 2024, from 10:00 am to 12 noon (EST) or 9:00 am to 11:00 am Jamaica Time

THEME: Role of SAIs in ensuring effective, accountable, and inclusive public institutions for resilient and sustainable SIDS

**Purpose:** To bring together SAIs from SIDS and the broader INTOSAI community with key stakeholders to reflect on the contribution of SAIs to building effective, accountable, and inclusive institutions for resilience and sustainability in SIDS.

## **AGENDA**

Time	Activities	Speakers
10:00 – 10:05	Welcome, introduction and overview of the meeting by the moderator.	Ms. Aranzazu Guillan Montero Senior Governance and Public Administration Officer, UNDESA
10:05 – 10:10	Video Message Why SAs matter in strengthening the accountability ecosystem of SIDS and the importance of enhancing SAIs'	Minister Bruno Dantas INTOSAI Chair, SAI of Brazil
10:10 – 10:15	Overview of the Region's perspective on the role and contribution of SAIs in SIDS.	Mrs. Pamela Monroe-Ellis Secretary General, CAROSAI
10:15 – 10:22	The implementation of national initiatives to address climate change and the oversight role of SAIs in the accountability ecosystem of SIDS to support governments in the implementation of policies on climate	Mrs. Diann Black Layne  Director of the Department of the Environment of Antigua and Barbuda and Antigua and Barbuda's Ambassador for Climate Change
10:22 – 10:29	The role and contribution of SAIs in planning and implementation of national climate change adaptation actions in SIDS.	Mr. Orville Gray  Head of Secretariat, National Adaptation Plan Global Network, International Institute for Sustainable Development (IISD)

Time	Activities	Speakers
10:29 – 10:34	Video Message  Experience and initiatives to strengthen SAIs' capacity to perform environmental audits in SIDS.	Mr. Mohammed Jaleel  Manager Performance Audit Department, SAI Maldives and Vice Chair INTOSAI WGEA
10:34 –10:41	Region's experience, challenges and opportunities in conducting performance audits on public health resilience, and climate change	Mr. Terrance Bastian Auditor General, SAI Bahamas
10:41 – 10:46	Video Message  Region's experience, challenges and opportunities in conducting performance audits on health resilience, and climate change	Representative from PASAI
10:46 – 10:53	SAI's role and added value to enhance effective, accountable, inclusive and resilient institutions for sustainable development in SIDS.	Mrs. Archana Shirsat  Deputy Director General, INTOSAI Development Initiative (IDI)
10:53 – 11:00	The significance of SAIs' role in SIDS and how partners can work together to better support and strengthen SAIs in SIDS.	Mr. Mathieu Lafrenière Public Financial Management Specialist, Global Affairs, Canada
11:00- 11:03	Lead Commentator  SAI St. Lucia's experience, challenges faced, and opportunities to overcome them	Ms. Yvonne James Auditor General, SAI St. Lucia
11:03-11:33	Plenary discussion and Question & Answers	
11:33 - 11:45	Conclusions and closing remarks by the moderator.	Ms. Aranzazu Guillan Montero UNDESA

Registration: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85364521892? pwd=ebNnP7k11NYLB085WxTLIVO5ydCga9.1

> Meeting ID: 853 6452 1892 Passcode: 674114